

Shri. H. M. Kamble,

....Vs....

Dakshin Maharashtra Shikshan Mandal & Ors.

Order below Exh. 1
(Date – 23.09.2025)

The respondent no. 3 duly served vide Exh. 06, despite of service he remained absent, thus, Misc. Application is proceeded exparte against him.

2. Though the respondent no. 1, 2 and 4 appeared and thereafter availing sufficient opportunities have not filed their say, hence, appeal is proceeded without written statement of the respondent no. 1, 2 and 4.

Date :- 23.09.2025

Place:- Kolhapur.

(VN.Dhavle)
Presiding Officer,
School Tribunal, Kolhapur.