

**Shri. H. M. Kamble,**

....Vs....

**Dakshin Maharashtra Shikshan Mandal & Ors.**

**Order below Exh. 26**

**(Date – 23.04.2026)**

Present application is filed by the appellant to seek an adjournment. Respondents orally objected the application.

2. According to Ld. Counsel, matter is posted for arguments, however, his senior counsel is busy in Election of Kolhapur District Bar, hence prayed for adjournment. Considering the reason mentioned in the application, application is allowed and matter is adjourned.

Date :- 23.04.2026

Place:- Kolhapur.

(V.N.Dhavle)

Presiding Officer,  
School Tribunal, Kolhapur.